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EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF 2023 PROJECTS

Description

Approximate
Principal Amount

Fire Station 31

Seattle Municipal Tower Elevator Rehab

Human Capital Management System

Drive Clean Seattle Fleet Electric Vehicle Infrastructure
Data and Telephone Infrastructure

Computing Services Architecture

Criminal Justice Information System Projects
Alaskan Way Main Corridor

Overlook Walk and East-West Connections Project
Aquarium Ocean Pavilion Expansion

Waterfront Operations and Tribal Interpretive Center
Issuance Costs and Pricing Adjustments

Total
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$ 17,000,000
3,167,000
18,185,000
3,000,000
15,644,000
5,910,000
12,996,000
713,000
6,237,000
28,338,000
13,000,000
3,725,000

$127,915,000




