1 2

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF 2023 PROJECTS

Description	Approximate Principal Amount
Fire Station 31	\$ 17,000,000
Seattle Municipal Tower Elevator Rehab	3,167,000
Human Capital Management System	18,185,000
Drive Clean Seattle Fleet Electric Vehicle Infrastructure	3,000,000
Data and Telephone Infrastructure	15,644,000
Computing Services Architecture	5,910,000
Criminal Justice Information System Projects	12,996,000
Alaskan Way Main Corridor	713,000
Overlook Walk and East-West Connections Project	6,237,000
Aquarium Ocean Pavilion Expansion	28,338,000
Waterfront Operations and Tribal Interpretive Center	13,000,000
Issuance Costs and Pricing Adjustments	3,725,000

Total

\$127,915,000